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STATEI/iENT FOB THE PRESS 

S t . 1142 
Released, f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday Federa l Reserve Board, 

morning, May 9, 1320; no t e a r l i e r . May 8, 1920* 

CONDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

L iqu ida t i on of over }0 m i l l i o n s of d iscounted b i l l s and r e d u c t i o n by 

38 .4 m i l l i o n s i n d e p o s i t l i a b i l i t i e s a re i n d i c a t e d by the Federal Reserve 

Board ' s weekly bank s ta tement i s sued as a t close of bus iness on May 7, 1920. 

Federa l Reserve note c i r c u l a t i o n shows an i nc rea se f o r the week of 17 >8 

m i l l i o n s , and cash r e s e r v e s - a ga in of 5*3 m i l l i o n s , l a r g e l y i n go ld . As 

a consequence, the banks ' r e se rve r a t i o snows a r i s e f o r the week from 42.4 

"to 4217 per cent* 

Holdings of b i l l s secured by U« S« war o b l i g a t i o n s d e c l i n e d by 21 ,1 mi l -

l i o n s and o the r d i s c o u n t s - by 9<3 m i l l i o n s . Holdings of accep tances pu r -

chased i n the open market f o r the f i r s t time since January 23 show a small 

i n c r e a s e f o r the week, the t o t a l r e p o r t e d , 4o$,8 m i l l i o n s , being about 165 

m i l l i o n s below the h i g h f i g u r e s shown dur ing the f i r s t month of the year * 

Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e h o l d i n g s inc reased by 6 . 4 m i l l i o n s , whi le t o t a l e a r n -

ing a s s e t s dec l ined by 21.4 m i l l i o n s . 

Of the t o t a l of 1 ,444 .2 m i l l i o n s of loans secured by Government war ob-

l i g a t i o n s , 605.3 m i l l i o n s , or 4 7«5 pe r c e n t , were secured by L i b e r t y bonds, 

296 m i l l i o n s , or 20»5 $ e r cent , by Vic to ry no tes , and 462-9 m i l l i o n s , c r 32 

per cen t , by Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s , as aga in s t 4 j .1, 20 .2 and 32 .7 per cent 

of a t o t a l of 1,465*3 m i l l i o n s of war paper r e p o r t e d the week b e f o r e . Tota l 

d i scoun t s h e l d by the Boston, Now York and Cleveland Banks a re i n c l u s i v e of 

126.6 m i l l i o n s of paper d iscounted f o r 7 o ther Fede ra l Reserve Banks, as aga ins t 

149,6 m i l l i o n s the week" b e f o r e , whi le acceptances h e l d by the New York, Cleve-

land and"San Francisco Banks comprise 15*9 m i l l i o n s of b i l l s purchased from J 

Reserve Banks, compared wi th 18*2 m i l l i o n s r epo r t ed the week before« 

All c l a s s e s of d e p o s i t s were smal ler than the week b e f o r e : members' r e -

serve d e p o s i t s showing a dec l ine of 4 l .2 m i l l i o n s , ^.Government d e p o s i t s - a 

dec l ine of 15.2 m i l l i o n s and o ther d e p o s i t s , i nc lud ing f o r e i g n government cred-

i t s - a d e c l i n e of 5 - 1 m i l l i o n s . On the o ther hand, the " f l o a t " c a r r i e d by the 

Reserve Banks, and t r e a t e d as a deduc t ion from gross d e p o s i t s - shows a reduc-

t ion of 2 3 . I m i l l i o n s » 

An i n c r e a s e of n e a r l y $900,000 i s shown in the p a i d - i n c a p i t a l of the Fed-

e r a l Reserve Banks i n consequence of l a r g e a d d i t i o n s to c a p i t a l an& s u r p l u s ad-

counts of member banks, c h i e f l y i n the New York and Boston d i s t r i c t s * Digitized for FRASER 
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Be leased f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, May 9, 1920; not e a r l i e r . 
STATEMENT OF COMBINED RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS. S t . l l 4 2 a 

R E S O U R C E S ' May J , 1920 Apr i l 10. 1920 May 9. lqiQ 
Gold and gold c e r t i f i c a t e s $172,68],000 $174,561,000 $345,797,000 
Gold se t t l emen t fund - F. R. Board 392,751,000 376,003,000 569,082^000 
Gold wi th f o r e i g n agencies 112.781.000 112.781.000 -

Tota l gold h e l d by banks 678,215,000 663,3^5,000 914,879,000 
Gold wi th Fede ra l Reserve Agents 1,121,311,000 1,137,928,000 1,134,198,000 
Gold redemption fund —142,054,000 135.447.000 125.271.000 

Tota l gold r e s e r v e s $1,9^+1,580,000 $1,936,720,000 2,174,348,000 
Legal tender n o t e s , s i l v e r , e t c . 134.507.000 134.045.000 68.43b.000 

To ta l r e s e r v e s 2,076,087,000 2,070,765,000 2,242,784,000 
B i l l s d i scounted (Secured by Government war ob l i ga t i ons 1,444,175,000 1,465,320,000 1,795,735,000 

(Al l o ther 1,060,447,000 1,069,751,000 172,568,000 
B i l l s bought i n open market 409.834.000 407.2M-7.000 182.0^6.000 

To ta l b i l l s on hand 2,914,456,000 2,942,318,000 2,150,339,000 
U- S. Government bonds 26,796,000 26,797,000 27,144,000 
U. S. Vic tory n o t e s 68,000 68,000 
U. S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 273.037.000 266.64qrQQQ 202.^6^.000 

T o t a l ea rn ing a s s e t s 3 , 2 l 4 , 3 5 7 , O O g ^ . y 3 , 235,832,000 2,379,846,000 
Bank premises 12,6957550 12,369,000 10,974,000 
Uncol lected i tems and o ther deduct ions from gross depos i t s 705,603,000 713,353,000 626,0)4,000 
5^ Redemption fund aga in s t F- R. Bank n o t e s 12,128,000 jl I 12,091,000 7,858,000 
Al l other r e sou rce s 5.TfeTTOOO 6.057.000 9.227,000 

TOTAL RESOURCES 6,026,229,000 6,050,467,000 5,276,723,000 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

Cap i t a l p a i d - i n 92,536,000 ' 91,639,000 82,228,000 
Surplus 120,120,000 120,120,000 49,466,000 
Government d e p o s i t s 22,437,000 37,592,000 89,761,000 
Due to zits/.bers — Reserve account 1 ,818,6l^000___ 1,859,844,000 » 1,688,906,000 
Defer red a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 539t24^7^00*^ ' 524,156,000 483,501,000 
Other d e p o s i t s , i nc lud ing f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s 99.368.000 104.493.000 129.175.000 

Tota l g ross d e p o s i t s i . M f 2,479,900,000 2,526,085,000 ' 2,391,343,000 
F- R. no tes in a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 3,092,3^4,000 3,074,555,000 2,556,749,000 
F. R- Bank n o t e s i n c i r c u l a t i o n - n e t l i a b i l i t y 177,972,000 177,881,000 l64,415,000 
Al l o ther l i a b i l i t i e s 63.357.000 60.187.000 32!52?!OOP 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,026,229,000 6,050,467,000 5,276,723,000 
Rat io of t o t a l r e s e r v e s to n e t depos i t and F . R. no te 

l i a b i l i t i e s combined 42-7 $ 42.4 fo 51-9 $ 
Rat io of gold r e s e r v e s to F- R, no tes in c i r c u l a t i o n a f t e r 

s e t t i n g a s i d e 35X' aga ins t n e t depos i t l i a b i l i t i e s 47 .1 46-7 f j 63 .5 p 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, May 9, 1$20; not e a r l i e r . Str.lx - b 
EESOUBCES ABD LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL DESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS IIAY 7, 1920. 

R E S O U R C E S (In thousands of d o l l a r s . ) ^ 
Federa l Basorve Bank of Boston Hew York P h i l a . C leve l . Richm. At l an t a Chicago St - Louis Minn- Kans-Cy. Dal las San Fran. Tota l 

Gold and gold c e r t i f i c a t e s l l , 6 6 l 85,520 1,0=3 10,361 2,309 9,09k 2 4 > 4 3,087 7 237 595 b,150 11,199 172,683 
Gold se t t l emen t funa - F.R-Board 20,659 85,713 28,638 55,422 18,717 5,708 71,152 10,980 10,167 29,906 10,459 41,969 392,751 

i ! # i l i i i i ^ : | i i # i i # | g | | 4 - 1 ^ 

" ^ : i % i r : e S t e s j & S 7 l : s ^ ~ a ^ » " 7 7 . 4 9 6 s d 9 4 1 4 1 . 3 9 1 1 . 9 ^ . 

' % t : i : : : r - s i l v ^ a t c - ^ ^ 
B i l l s d i scounted : (a) 

Secured "by Government war 

" i i i u i i %% i : p $ 
B i l l s bougnt i n op an market (b) 32,652 162,825 2,918 56.109 11.673 6, 599 5,4,505 2,320 „5, 25,1— 1» 90,8—7^-, 713 Q9 > 8 3.. 

u . 1 9 8 1 " % 2 5 0 m 1 0 i : 2 3 5 % U ? ; S ! 8 0 : l i l % " I : : : 2 , 9 £ t ? 
U* S* Victory no t e s 5 50 10 3 - ~ ~ 
U . S . C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness .21 .554 ' 71.809 30.778 23.366 12.260 15,666 39.652 17.207 8,498 13,06d 8^00—10, 881— 27^,03/ 

Tota l ea rn ing a s s e t s 220,828 1,049,089 241,326 2^4,220 118,610 138, 998 51^,532 13 7 f ^7 5 88,932 1^)2,613 90,157 226,57f 3* 214,357 
1,242 3 , i e r 500 1,156 6U0 566 2,116 866 5^5 527 774 — ^ Bank premises 

Uncol lected i tems and o ther ds- . . ... r^-, 
auc t i ons froiu gross de pos i t s 57,716 128,124 55,824 63,o46 55,00& 31,102 98,599 ^9,726 21,875 62,999 44,334 37,244 705,603 

5% Redemption fund a g a i n s t F-R. r r 
B a n k n o t e s 1,168 3,097 1,300 831 451 596 1,467 523 ^72 996 562 665 12,128 

405 -*r0H 1.274 323 *420 219 736 400 122 282 111 373. 5y?6i Al l o ther r esources 
T?7 

TOTAL RESOURCES 467,125 1,840,219 437,801 543,275 249,229 252,233 931,737 265,81s 165,836 276,157 139,720 407,079 6,026,229 

(a) Inc ludes b i l l s d i scounted f o r , , 
o ther P . R. Banks, v i z : 35,980 57,111 - 33,512 - - - - - ~ ~ " 12b,b03 

(b) Inc ludes bankers1 acceptances 
bought from other F.R.Banks: , 

With t h e i r endorsement - - - 5,73^ - - - . ~ ~ ~ ^ ,73 
Without t h e i r endorsement - 7 , 8 4 l - - - - - - 2,37-1- l u , c l 2 

• Inc ludes Government o v e r d r a f t of $179»000-
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Released for publi cat i ^ R E S o m L T m D ^ L I ABILITIES^OF' THIT FEDERAL RESERVE BAMXS AT CLOSE OF BUSIIIESS MAY ~J, 
( in thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

1920. 
St.1142c 

Federa l Reserve Bank of 
Cap i t a l p a i d i n 
Surp lus 
Government depos i t s 
Due t o members - Reserve account 
Defe r r ed a v a i l a b i l i t y i tems 
Other d e p o s i t s , inc luding f o r e i g n 

government c r e d i t s 
Tota l gross depos i t s 

F . R. no te s i n a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 
F . R. Bank notes i n c i r c u l a t i o n -

n e t l i a b i l i t y 
All other l i a b i l i t i e s 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

Contingent l i a b i l i t y as endorser on -
Discounted paper reidiscounted w i t h 

other F . R. Banks 
Bankers ' acceptances so ld to o ther 

F . R. Banks 
Contingent l i a b i l i t y on b i l l s pu r -

chased fo r f o r e ign correspondents 

F . R. no t e s ou ts tanding 
F . R. n o t e s h e l d by Bank 

$>. R. no t e s in a c t u a l c i r c u l a t i o n 

B i l l s d iscounted 
B i l l s bought i n open market 
U- S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 

Boston 
7,307 
8,353 
3,02s 

110,017 
44,742 

New York 
24,547 
45,082 

4,587 
717,737 
101,898 

Lf A B I 
P h i l a . Cleve l . 

8,199 9,9^3 
8,805 9,089 
l , 8 6 l 3,253 

98,693 139,634 
46,012 49,117 

L I T I E S 
Richm. A t l a n t a Chicago St .Louis Minn. Xans.Cy. Dal las San Fran . 

4,785 3 ,692 12,760 4,170 3,245 4,218 3,630 6,040 
5,820 4 ,695 14,292 3,724 3,569 6,116 3,030 7,539 

1,159 450 921 1,316 1,984 
58,085 
42,537 

4^695 14,292 
2,447 1,431 

52,603 259 ,H3 68^037 50,3^1 
26,749 65,374 41,342 17,050 

To ta l 
92,536 

120,120 
22,437 

87,631 60,856 115,868(1,818,615 
56,723 27,983 

s.Hss 6.231 6.052 j . g 1 , W g . i s u 
163,245 
269,740 

14,275 
4,199 

r s66 i l46 152^49 198,056 104,188 84,482 335,271 114,429 
845,oo6 244,384 307,294 123,741 147,410 531,987 131,481 

37,836 
21.602 

18,944 
4,623 

14,129 
_ 4 , 7 6 4 

8,423 
2,272 

9,536 
2,412 

27,427 
10,000 

9,425 
2,589 

70,005 148,883 
81,008 98,703 

6,145 15,418 
1.864 2.819 

1979-53 
7 l-W 

1 ^ 4 
92,187 150,159^2,479,900 
81,725 229,865 3,092,344 

7,549 
1,599 

8,865 
4 . 6 l l 

467,125 1,840,219 437,801 543,275 249,229 252,233 931,737 265,818 105,836 276,157 189,720 407,079 

177,972 
63.357 

M E M 0 B A O A r u n -

7,782 24,556 29,917 36,278 10,070 

5,734 — 

15,000 3,000 

6,026,229 

i 

126,603 

5,734 

16,188 

277,803 
8.063 

16,188 — « — ~ — — 

» . g - i & ' g s i - a s 
269/740 845/006 244*384 307*234 123,"741 147"410 531,987 131,481 81,008 9%,703 81,725 229,865 3,092,34 

DISTRIBUTION OF BILLS AND U. S. CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS BY MATURITIES 

I 
Within 15 days 

1,492,965 
100,113 

11,954 

l 6 to 30 days 

237,443 
79,906 

2,040 

31 to 60 days 

406,720 
175,165 

7,579 

6l to 90 days 

324,059 
54,650 
12,836 

Over 90 days 

43,435 

238,62s 

Tota l 

2 ,504,#22 
409,834 
273,037 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, May 9 , 1920; not e a r l i e r , l l 42d 

FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS MAY 7, 1920 

( In thousands of d o l l a r s ) 

Boston New York Ph i l a . C leve l , Riclmu A t l a n t a Chicago St ,Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Dal las San Fran . Tota l 

FEDERAL RESERVE NOTES: 
Received from Comptroller 

Returned to Comptroller 

Chargeable to F . R. Agent 

In hands of F. R. Agent 

I s sued to F, R. Bank l e s s 
amount r e t u r n e d to F. R„ 
Agent f o r redemption 

567,900 2,147,O4O 523,200 579,620 322,800 339,000 979,130 320,260 160,020 220,540 1591720 432,120 6,217,520*" 

235:997 1,066,294 228,453 227.872 163.330 126.570 323,216 157.504 71.454 110.221 64.22Q 173.S6q 3.o6q,36q 

331,903 1,080,/.Uo 294,747 351,808 1 59,^70 212,430 595,364 162,756 88,626 110,319 95,491 264,551 3,742,211 

54,100 131,000 39.280 30,290 29,744 59.840 23.720 l4.44p 6,105 5.540 q,S25 4 .1% 4Q7J34 

277,203 949,746 255,467 321,512 129,726 152,590 571,644 142,316 22,521 104,779 25,966 260,4oi 3 ,340,477 ' , 

COLLATERAL SECURITY FOR OUTSTANDING 
NOTTS' 
Gold and gold c e r t i f i c a t e s on hand 900 195,734 - 32,025 - 2,500 - 3,650 13,052 - 9,231 . 257,692 

Geld redemption fund l 4 , 4 l 6 10,522 12,650 16,936 1,436 2,410 9,265 2,071 1,412 2,743 5,707 13,345 92,979 

Gold Se t t lement Fund - F. R. Board 101,000 100,000 73,229 95,000 32,000 42,500 l48, lU4 39,031 18,600 34,860 13,234 60,322 770,640 

E l i g i b l e paper , minimum r e q u i r e d l 6 l , 4 8 7 645,430 162,922 177.557 90.290 99.120 4l4.235 103.564 4q,451 67.176 57 , iq4 186.674 2 , 2 i q . l 6 6 . 

277,203 949,746 255,467 321,512 129,726 152,590 571,644 148,316 22,521 104,779 25,966 260,4oi 3,340,477"' Tota l 

AI.IOUl? OP ELIGIBLE PAPER DELIVERED 
TO R. AGENT 192,708 973,080 125,700 227,336 102,222 123,215 471,403 119,115 67,149 110,555 77,291 197,092 2,854,072 
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